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WIOA STATE TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE TEAMS (STATS) 
INITIAL LEADERS 

ECONOMIC 
DEVELOPMENT 

REGION 

INITIAL STAT 
LEADER 

AFFILIATION EMAIL 

EDR 1 – Central Erik Hanson Illinois 
Department of 
Human 
Services 

Erik.Hanson@illinois.gov 
 
 

EDR 2 – East Central Samantha Brill Illinois 
Community 
College Board 

Samantha.Brill@illinois.gov 

EDR 3 – North Central Tony DeAssuncao Illinois 
Department of 
Commerce 

Tony.DeAssuncao@illinois.g
ov 
 

EDR 4 – Northeast Lavon Nelson Illinois 
Community 
College Board 

Lavon.Nelson@illinois.gov 

EDR 5 – Northern 
Stateline 

Ronald Johnson Illinois 
Department of 
Commerce 

Ronald.Johnson@illinois.gov 

EDR 6 – Northwest Bruce Larson Illinois 
Department of 
Employment 
Security 

Bruce.E.Larson@illinois.gov 

EDR 7 – Southeast Van Leeds Illinois 
Department of 
Human 
Services 

Van.Leeds@illinois.gov 

EDR 8 – Southern John Otey Illinois 
Department of 
Employment 
Security 

John.Otey@illinois.gov 

EDR 9 – Southwest Susan Chapman-
Schultz 

Illinois 
Department of 
Human 
Services 

Susan.Chapman-
Schultz@illinois.gov 

EDR 10 – West 
Central 

Karen Engstrom Illinois 
Department of 
Human 
Services 

Karen.Engstrom@illinois.gov 
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